



NOTIFICATION

Sub: ANUR – UG Exams – Examination Schedule & Fees Structure for II, IV & VI Semesters (Regular & Backlog) End Examinations April/May, 2024 - Regarding.

*** *** ***

UG II, IV & VI Semesters (Regular & Backlog w.e.f 2018AB) End Examinations of B.A., B.A(O.L), B.Com.(Gen&Voc), B.Sc, B.Voc, BBA, BBA (Digital Marketing) and B.C.A are scheduled to be conducted in April/May, 2024 and the form of Examination Application is kept in the website <http://www.aknu.edu.in/> Each Candidate should pay extra fee of **Rs.55/- (Rupees Fifty Five only)** towards application registration fee with the usual examination fee and forwarded by principals of colleges concerned.

Examination fee structure for under Graduate Courses:

II, IV & VI Semester (R& B) End Examinations Fee Structure April/May - 2024	
Name of the Course	Examination Fee Rs.
B.A., B.A(O.L), B.Com(Gen), B.Com(CA)	Regular : 750/- Backlogs (Theory & Practical) : For each single subject (Paper) Rs.250/-, subject to maximum of Rs. 750/-
B.Sc, B.Sc (FT), B.Sc (Animation), B.C.A, BBA, BBA(Digital Marketing) B.Sc (Forensic Science), B.Voc.	Regular : 850/- Backlogs (Theory & Practical): For each single subject (Paper) Rs.250/-, subject to maximum of Rs. 850/-
B.A., B.Com, B.Sc, B.Sc (FT), B.Sc (Animation), B.C.A, BBA, BBA (Digital Marketing)	Registration Fee Rs. 55/-
For VI semester all the above Courses Extra Fee for OD & CMM (800/-+400/-)	1200/- along with regular Examination Fee

Applications Receiving Schedule:

- a) Last date for payment of examination fee without fine by student : 07.03.2024
- b) Submission of examination applications with a consolidated DD taken on or before 11.03.2024 in favor of the Registrar ANUR, Course wise by the college through a special messenger on or before : 12.03.2024
- c) Last date for payment of fee with penal fee of Rs 1000/- : 14.03.2024
- d) Last date for payment of Examination fee with fine of Rs.2000/- : 16.03.2024
- e) Last date for payment of Examination fee with fine of Rs.5000/- : 18.03.2024
- f) Examination applications with fine **10,000/-** : One week Commencement of Examinations

Date of commencement of Examinations IV Semester: **15th April, 2024** (Tentative).

Date of commencement of Examinations II & VI Semesters: **27th May, 2024** (Tentative).

* Note 1: a. One more chance be given to 2018 admitted batch to appear to II, IV & VI Semester Examinations, having considered requests of the students and parents.
b. As per CBCS norms, this is the last chance for 2019 Admitted Batch to appear for II, IV & VI Semester Examinations.

*Note 2: a. No Excess fee will be adjusted/refunded later, if colleges fail to submit examination applications as per dates.
b. Students should pay examination fee in concerned college only. He/she will not be allowed to University Premises with late applications.

*Note 3: Hard and Soft copies (CD) of (Skill Enhancement Courses) Subjects in a prescribed Excel format also should be submitted along with Applications.

All the Principals are requested to submit Examination Applications in the dates as stated below against their Regional Center wise to avoid rush in the last date:

S.No	Regional Centre Area Colleges	Date of Submission	District
1	Smt Jasthi Bullemmai Degree College for Women, Rajahmundry	12.03.2024	EAST GODAVARI
2	Sri Maruthi Degree College ,Tanuku	12.03.2024	WEST GODAVARI
3	S K B R Degree College ,Amalapuram	13.03.2024	Dr.B R AMBEDKAR KONASEEMA
4	Triveni Degree College, Jangareddygudem	13.03.2024	ELURU
5	Aditya Degree College, Kakinada	14.03.2024	KAKINADA
6	St.Vincent De Paul Degree College, Eluru	14.03.2024	ELURU
7	B V Raju College, Bhimavaram	14.03.2024	WEST GODAVARI

Further requesting the Principals of all affiliated Colleges to submit the list of faculty members with Mobile Number, Designation, Email-id, Experience, Accommodation details etc., to depute as observers and squad's compulsory as it is MANDATORY.

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation	Experience	Mobile No.	Email & Address
1	Faculty-1				
2	Faculty-2				
3	Faculty-3				

All the Principals are requested to submit **three copies** of Fees list proforma in the prescribed format.

ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY :: RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM (FEES LIST PROFORMA)													
Course:			II Semester			IV Semester			VI Semester				
S.No	Name of the Student	Reg.No	Name of the Subject	No. of Subjects	Amount	Name of the Subject	No. of Subjects	Amount	Name of the Subject	No. of Subjects	Amount	Reg. Fee	Total Amo unt
1													
2													
3													
4													
Total													

The above Data must be submitted in the prescribed format without fail.

- All the Principals should submit pending bills if any, before submitting the examination applications.
- All the principals are directed to verify that all details of subjects appearing should mention in each examination application.

Sd/-
(S LINGA REDDY)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

All the Principals of UG Colleges affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University.

Copy to

The Dean, CDC,

The Dean, Academic Affairs

The Special Officer (Confidential Section) for necessary action

The Asst. Registrar, (Exams)

The System Manager, Computer Centre,

Web Master,

PA to Registrar & PS to VC

OOF